
















 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the Six months ended December 31, 2022

Jul - Dec 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

601 · License Fees 19,625.00 19,500.00 125.00 100.64%

602 · Renewal Fees 261,740.00 150,000.00 111,740.00 174.49%

603 · Restitutions 2,835.56 1,000.02 1,835.54 283.55%

604 · Miscellaneous Income 0.00 2,500.02 -2,500.02 0.0%

605 · Interest Income-CD 171.18 1,500.00 -1,328.82 11.41%

606 · Interest Income-Checking 198.50 150.00 48.50 132.33%

607 · Renewals - Delinquent 22,815.00 7,999.98 14,815.02 285.19%

608 · Verification Fees 600.00 750.00 -150.00 80.0%

609 · Mailing Lists 1,527.00 1,500.00 27.00 101.8%

610 · Open Book Exam 30.00 30.00 0.00 100.0%

611 · License Fees - Upgrades 1,320.00 2,500.02 -1,180.02 52.8%

612 · CE Pre-Approvals 0.00 375.00 -375.00 0.0%

613 · Administrative Fines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

614 · Telehealth 750.00 499.98 250.02 150.01%

615 · Telehealth Renewals 25.00

Total Income 311,637.24 188,305.02 123,332.22 165.5%

Gross Profit 311,637.24 188,305.02 123,332.22 165.5%

Expense

Admin-Out State-Other 0.00 100.02 -100.02 0.0%

Maintenance 0.00 250.02 -250.02 0.0%

Office Equipment 0.00 499.98 -499.98 0.0%

salary - compensated absences a 0.00 2,749.98 -2,749.98 0.0%

700 · Administrative Income - Diet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

701 · Administrative Expense - Diet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

702 · Salaries 64,398.06 59,749.98 4,648.08 107.78%

703 · Retirement 26,016.84 25,000.02 1,016.82 104.07%

705 · Medicare 791.34 750.00 41.34 105.51%

706 · Group Insurance 12,822.48 12,000.00 822.48 106.85%

709 · OPEB Expense 0.00 1,999.98 -1,999.98 0.0%

721 · Admin-IN State-Mileage 402.55 250.02 152.53 161.01%

722 · Admin-IN State-Other 0.00 100.02 -100.02 0.0%

723 · Board-In State-Mileage 3,998.96 5,500.02 -1,501.06 72.71%

724 · Board -In State-Other -29.00 1,500.00 -1,529.00 -1.93%

725 · Board-Out State-Other 0.00 499.98 -499.98 0.0%

730 · Conference - Registration 1,125.00 750.00 375.00 150.0%

731 · Conferences - Out of State 0.00 499.98 -499.98 0.0%

732 · Conferences In-State -5,850.00 250.02 -6,100.02 -2,339.81%

733 · Conferences - flights 2,137.69 1,000.02 1,137.67 213.77%

734 · Conferences Hotels 1,995.10
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 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the Six months ended December 31, 2022

Jul - Dec 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

740 · Meeting Expense 3,122.41 4,999.98 -1,877.57 62.45%

852 · Printing/Reproduction 136.75 750.00 -613.25 18.23%

853 · Insurance 1,189.00 3,700.02 -2,511.02 32.14%

855 · Rent 10,125.00 10,999.98 -874.98 92.05%

856 · Rules Promulgation 8,172.00 1,500.00 6,672.00 544.8%

858 · Dues/Sub & Publication 0.00 600.00 -600.00 0.0%

859 · Postage & Delivery 446.45 499.98 -53.53 89.29%

860 · Telephone -370.09 1,300.02 -1,670.11 -28.47%

861 · Utilities 1,561.50 900.00 661.50 173.5%

862 · Security 122.31 187.50 -65.19 65.23%

863 · Miscellaneous Exp 295.02 750.00 -454.98 39.34%

864 · Bank Charges/Disc Fee 12,115.28 4,999.98 7,115.30 242.31%

880 · Continuing Education 3,000.00 4,999.98 -1,999.98 60.0%

884 · Equipment Rental 1,582.75 1,500.00 82.75 105.52%

888 · Office Supplies 1,144.23 2,500.02 -1,355.79 45.77%

889 · Deprec./Amortization Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

890 · Computer Equipment 5,978.14 499.98 5,478.16 1,195.68%

900 · Advertising 139.94

901 · Accounting 1,775.00 2,500.02 -725.02 71.0%

902 · Payroll Services 801.06 1,099.98 -298.92 72.83%

903 · Legal 7,940.00 17,500.02 -9,560.02 45.37%

904 · Auditor 4,030.00 1,249.98 2,780.02 322.41%

905 · Investigator 225.00 4,999.98 -4,774.98 4.5%

907 · Consultant - Computer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

908 · Computer Consultant 11,234.00 2,500.02 8,733.98 449.36%

910 · Calligrapher 1,226.95 949.98 276.97 129.16%

911 · Computer Backup & Hosting 0.00 1,000.02 -1,000.02 0.0%

912 · Seasonal Employee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

913 · Scanning 0.00 1,000.02 -1,000.02 0.0%

915 · Hearing Expense 0.00 1,000.02 -1,000.02 0.0%

920 · IPP Program (HPFL) 2,356.80 2,500.02 -143.22 94.27%

922 · Janitorial 0.00 2,500.02 -2,500.02 0.0%

952 · Computer Software 8,603.67 25,000.02 -16,396.35 34.42%

953 · Scanning Equip/License Renewal 0.00 250.02 -250.02 0.0%

Total Expense 194,762.19 218,187.60 -23,425.41 89.26%

Net Ordinary Income 116,875.05 -29,882.58 146,757.63 -391.11%

Net Income 116,875.05 -29,882.58 146,757.63 -391.11%
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 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the seven months ended January 31, 2023

Jul '22 - Jan 23 Budget $ Variance % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

601 · License Fees 21,500.00 22,750.00 -1,250.00 94.51%

602 · Renewal Fees 261,740.00 175,000.00 86,740.00 149.57%

603 · Restitutions 3,488.34 1,166.69 2,321.65 299.0%

604 · Miscellaneous Income 0.00 2,916.69 -2,916.69 0.0%

605 · Interest Income-CD 171.18 1,750.00 -1,578.82 9.78%

606 · Interest Income-Checking 221.45 175.00 46.45 126.54%

607 · Renewals - Delinquent 22,945.00 9,333.31 13,611.69 245.84%

608 · Verification Fees 670.00 875.00 -205.00 76.57%

609 · Mailing Lists 2,177.00 1,750.00 427.00 124.4%

610 · Open Book Exam 30.00 35.00 -5.00 85.71%

611 · License Fees - Upgrades 1,380.00 2,916.69 -1,536.69 47.31%

612 · CE Pre-Approvals 0.00 437.50 -437.50 0.0%

613 · Administrative Fines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

614 · Telehealth 750.00 583.31 166.69 128.58%

615 · Telehealth Renewals 25.00 0.00 25.00 100.0%

Total Income 315,097.97 219,689.19 95,408.78 143.43%

Gross Profit 315,097.97 219,689.19 95,408.78 143.43%

Expense

Admin-Out State-Other 0.00 116.69 -116.69 0.0%

Maintenance 0.00 291.69 -291.69 0.0%

Office Equipment 0.00 583.31 -583.31 0.0%

salary - compensated absences a 0.00 3,208.31 -3,208.31 0.0%

700 · Administrative Income - Diet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

701 · Administrative Expense - Diet -5,504.38 0.00 -5,504.38 100.0%

702 · Salaries 75,131.06 69,708.31 5,422.75 107.78%

703 · Retirement 30,352.97 29,166.69 1,186.28 104.07%

705 · Medicare 931.63 875.00 56.63 106.47%

706 · Group Insurance 15,544.00 14,000.00 1,544.00 111.03%

709 · OPEB Expense 0.00 2,333.31 -2,333.31 0.0%

721 · Admin-IN State-Mileage 473.93 291.69 182.24 162.48%

722 · Admin-IN State-Other 0.00 116.69 -116.69 0.0%

723 · Board-In State-Mileage 5,196.88 6,416.69 -1,219.81 80.99%

724 · Board -In State-Other -35.10 1,750.00 -1,785.10 -2.01%

725 · Board-Out State-Other 0.00 583.31 -583.31 0.0%

730 · Conference - Registration 1,125.00 875.00 250.00 128.57%

731 · Conferences - Out of State 0.00 583.31 -583.31 0.0%

732 · Conferences In-State -6,200.00 291.69 -6,491.69 -2,125.54%

733 · Conferences - flights 2,137.69 1,166.69 971.00 183.23%

734 · Conferences Hotels 1,995.10 0.00 1,995.10 100.0%
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 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the seven months ended January 31, 2023

Jul '22 - Jan 23 Budget $ Variance % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

735 · Conference - Meals 314.51 0.00 314.51 100.0%

740 · Meeting Expense 7,850.82 5,833.31 2,017.51 134.59%

852 · Printing/Reproduction 136.75 875.00 -738.25 15.63%

853 · Insurance 9,237.29 4,316.69 4,920.60 213.99%

855 · Rent 11,812.50 12,833.31 -1,020.81 92.05%

856 · Rules Promulgation 8,172.00 1,750.00 6,422.00 466.97%

858 · Dues/Sub & Publication 450.00 700.00 -250.00 64.29%

859 · Postage & Delivery 580.04 583.31 -3.27 99.44%

860 · Telephone 1,183.46 1,516.69 -333.23 78.03%

861 · Utilities 703.07 1,050.00 -346.93 66.96%

862 · Security 131.04 218.75 -87.71 59.9%

863 · Miscellaneous Exp 295.02 875.00 -579.98 33.72%

864 · Bank Charges/Disc Fee 12,054.92 5,833.31 6,221.61 206.66%

865 · Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

880 · Continuing Education 3,000.00 5,833.31 -2,833.31 51.43%

884 · Equipment Rental 1,740.22 1,750.00 -9.78 99.44%

888 · Office Supplies 1,323.19 2,916.69 -1,593.50 45.37%

889 · Deprec./Amortization Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

890 · Computer Equipment 5,978.14 583.31 5,394.83 1,024.87%

900 · Advertising 139.94 0.00 139.94 100.0%

901 · Accounting 2,750.00 2,916.69 -166.69 94.29%

902 · Payroll Services 917.28 1,283.31 -366.03 71.48%

903 · Legal 7,940.00 20,416.69 -12,476.69 38.89%

904 · Auditor 4,030.00 1,458.31 2,571.69 276.35%

905 · Investigator 467.50 5,833.31 -5,365.81 8.01%

907 · Consultant - Computer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

908 · Computer Consultant 13,159.00 2,916.69 10,242.31 451.16%

910 · Calligrapher 1,226.95 1,108.31 118.64 110.71%

911 · Computer Backup & Hosting 0.00 1,166.69 -1,166.69 0.0%

912 · Seasonal Employee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

913 · Scanning 0.00 1,166.69 -1,166.69 0.0%

915 · Hearing Expense 0.00 1,166.69 -1,166.69 0.0%

920 · IPP Program (HPFL) 2,437.30 2,916.69 -479.39 83.56%

922 · Janitorial 0.00 2,916.69 -2,916.69 0.0%

952 · Computer Software 8,681.98 29,166.69 -20,484.71 29.77%

953 · Scanning Equip/License Renewal 2,592.00 291.69 2,300.31 888.62%

Total Expense 230,453.70 254,552.20 -24,098.50 90.53%

Net Ordinary Income 84,644.27 -34,863.01 119,507.28 -242.79%

Net Income 84,644.27 -34,863.01 119,507.28 -242.79%
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